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BP WEST COAST PRODUCTS, LLC 
Applicant, 

v. 
STEVEN SCHARFSTEIN ET AL., 

Respondents. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court and that 
on this 25th day of January 2019, I caused a copy of the foregoing Application For An 
Extension Of Time Within Which To File A Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari to be served 
on the counsel identified below by third-party commercial carrier for overnight delivery, and 
caused an electronic version to be transmitted to the counsel identified below, pursuant to 
Rule 29 of the Rules of this Court. All parties required to be served have been served. 

Counsel for Respondents Steven Scharfstein and All Others Similarly Situated: 

W. Eugene Hallman 
Hallman Law Office 
104 SE 5th Street 
PO Box 308 
Pendleton OR 97801 
(541) 276-3857 
office@hallman.pro 

Tim Alan Quenelle 
Tim Quenelle, PC 
4800 SW Meadows Rd., Suite 300 
Lake Oswego, OR 97035 
(503) 675-4330 
tim.quenelle@gmail.com 

David F. Sugerman 
David F. Sugerman, Attorney PC 
707 SW Washington, Suite 600 
Portland, OR 97205 
(503) 228-6474 
david@davidsugerman.com 

Joshua Ross 
Stoll Berne PC 
209 SW Oak Street, Suite 500 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 227-1600 
jross@stollberne.com 



Amy R. Johnson 
Attorney at Law 
5836 SE Madison Street 
Portland, OR 97215 
(503) 939-2996 
amy@savagejohnson.com 

Counsel for Respondent Oregon Community Foundation 

Max Williams, CEO 
The Oregon Community Foundation 
1221 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 100 
Portland, OR 97205 
(503) 227-6846 
mwilliams@oregoncf.org 

Counsel for Respondent Oregon State Bar 

Amber A. Hollister 
The Oregon State Bar 
16037 Upper Boones Ferry Road 
PO Box 231935 
Tigard, OR 97281 
(503) 431-6312 
aho llister@os bar. org 
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